07-18-2003

FORM PTO-1595	102500515
125995-1000, 1001, 1002, 1002, 1005, 1007, 1008, 1009, Aון עמו PATENTS ONLY	102500010
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $7-15-53$	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
NERA Wireless Broadband Access AS	1 0 2 5 0 0 5 1 5 ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: SR Telecom Inc. Address 8 150 Trans - Canada Highway City: Montreal, State: QUEBEC H4S1M5 Country: CANADA
Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution date of the application:	
Title:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Additional numbers attached?x Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:9
Name: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: Check in the Amount of \$360.00, enclosed.
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201	Deposit Account No: (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account)
	ed States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 P: ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
July 15, 2003 Date Total Number of Pages Including Cover S	James O. Skarsten Reg. No.: 28,346 Sheet, Attachments and Document:
ELLER 00000116 6144645	

01 FC:8021

360.00 DP

DALLAS 1298296v2

SCHEDULE A LIST OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS LISTED ON THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT SIGNED ON MARCH 27, 2002

	Inventor	Patents	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	Struhsaker, et al.	Method and System for an Air Interface for Providing Voice, Data and Multimedia in a Wireless Local Loop System			6,144,645	11/07/2000
2.	Struhsaker, et al.	Method and System for Protocols for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System			6,115,370	02/11/2000
3.	Struhsaker, et al.	Method and System for an Air Interface for Providing Voice, Data and Multimedia in a Wireless Local Loop System			6,434,129	08/13/2002
4.	Struhsaker, et al.	Method and System for Protocols for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System			6,512,751	01/28/2003
5.	Struhsaker, et al.	Method and System for an Air Interface for Providing Voice, Data and Multimedia in a Wireless Local Loop System			6,351,456	02/26/2002
6.	Struhsaker, et al.	System for a Base Station for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System			6,188,912	02/13/2001
7.	Struhsaker, et al.	Method and System for a Micro Channel Bank for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System			6,131,012	10/10/2000
8.	Struhsaker, et al.	Method and System for a Micro Channel Bank for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System	09/520,156	03/07/2000		
9.	Struhsaker, et al.	Method and System for a Virtual Local Area Network Implemented on a Wireless Local Loop for Providing Data and Multimedia Services	09/415,047	10/07/1999		

DALLAS 1298534v1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN:

NERA WIRELESS BROADBAND ACCESS AS, a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Norway, represented by Per Cato Standal, duly authorized as he so declares;

(hereinafter referred to as "WBA")

AND:

SR TELECOM INC., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, represented by David Adams and Pierre St. Arnaud, duly authorized as they so declare;

(hereinafter referred to as "SRT")

(WBA and SRT hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party")

PREAMBLE

REDACTED

WHEREAS WBA has agreed to transfer to SRT certain rights, title and interests in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property as hereinbelow described;

REDACTED

IP Assignment Agreement DALLAS 1117876v11

1.1.4 "Assigned Intellectual Property Schedule" means Schedule "A" of this Agreement.

1.1.5 "Assignment" has the meaning ascribed to it in Section 2.1 hereof.

REDACTED

IP Assignment Agreement - Page 2 DALLAS 1117876v11

1.1.15 "Intellectual Property" shall mean (a) trademarks, service marks, brand names, product names, certification marks, trade dress, assumed names, trade names and other indications of origin (whether registered or not); (b) patents, patent applications and invention disclosures; (c) trade secrets and other confidential or non-public business information, including

REDACTED

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 3 DALLAS 1117876v11

2. ASSIGNMENT

2.1 Subject to the terms and conditions contained in this Agreement, WBA hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SRT all of its respective rights, title and interests in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property (the "Assignment").

REDACTED

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 4 DALLAS 1117876v11

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 6 DALLAS 1117876v11

5.1.4 Assigned Intellectual Property

5.1.4.1 WBA owns exclusively or has exclusive rights to the Assigned Intellectual Property assigned by it hereunder, free and clear of all liens, charges, claims and restrictions.

REDACTED

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 7 DALLAS 1117876v11

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 9 DALLAS 1117876v11

IP Assignment Agreement - Page 10 DALLAS 1117876v11

7.2 <u>Patents and Patent Applications</u>: WBA hereby agrees to sell, assign and transfer all rights, title and interests in the Patents listed in the Assigned Intellectual Property Schedule together with all re-issuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions and re-examinations thereof,

REDACTED

IP Assignment Agreement - Page 12 DALLAS 1117876v11

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 13 DALLAS 1117876v11

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 14 DALLAS 1117876v11

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 16 DALLAS 1117876v11



IP Assignment Agreement – Page 17 DALLAS 1117876v11

IP Assignment Agreement - Page 18 DALLAS 1117876v11

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 19 DALLAS 1117876v11

IP Assignment Agreement – Page 20 DALLAS 1117876v11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the 27th day of March, 2002 (the "Effective Date").

NERA WIRELESS BROADBAND ACCESS AS

Per:

Per Cato Standal Authorized Representative

SR TELECOM INC.

Per:

Pierre St. Arnaud Chief Executive Officer IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the 27th day of March, 2002 (the "Effective Date").

NERA	WIREL	LESS B	ROADI	BAND
ACCE	SS AS			

Per:

Per Cato Standal Authorized Representative

SR TELECOM INC.

Per:

Pierre St-Arnaud Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PATENTS AND PATENTS PENDING

Patents:

All rights in and to the following patents and patent applications are owned by WBA and are being assigned to SRT in accordance with Section 2.1 (the "Patents"):

	Patents and Patent Applications	Serial No.	Filing Date
1.	Method and System for an Air Interface for Providing Voice, Data and Multimedia in a Wireless Local Loop System (Issued as Patent No. 6,144,645 on 11/07/2000)	09/085,263	05/26/1998
2.	Method and System for an Air Interface for Providing Voice, Data and Multimedia in a Wireless Local Loop System	09/451,935	12/01/1999
3.	Method and System for an Air Interface for Providing Voice, Data and Multimedia in a Wireless Local Loop System (Issued as Patent No. 6,351,456 on 02/26/2002)	09/479,663	01/10/2000
4.	Method and System for a Virtual Local Area Network Implemented on a Wireless Local Loop for Providing Data and Multimedia Services	09/415,047	10/07/1999
5.	System for a Base Station for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System (Issued as Patent No. 6,188,912 on 02/13/2001)	09/092,349	06/05/1998
6.	Method and System for a Micro Channel Bank for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System (Issued as Patent No. 6,131,012 on 10/10/2000)	09/085,262	05/26/1998
7.	Method and System for a Micro Channel Bank for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System	09/520,156	03/07/2000
8.	Method and System for Protocols for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System (Issued as Patent No. 6,115,370 on 02/11/2000)	09/085,264	5/26/1998
9.	Method and System for Protocols for Providing Voice, Data, and Multimedia Services in a Wireless Local Loop System	09/0025204	3/20/1770
		09/451,936	12/01/1999

IP Assignment Agreement

IP Assignment Agreement

IP Assignment Agreement

IP Assignment Agreement		

IP Assignment Agreement

IP Assignment Agreement

IP Assignment Agreement

RECORDED: 07/15/2003